

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail



Memo No: 46.02.0000.825.11.77.21.377



শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি

গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department "Construction of Important Bridges on Rural Roads (1st Revised)" LGED, LGED Bhaban, (Level-09) Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar Dhaka-1207 www.lged.gov.bd

Dated: 06/03/2022

Request for Expression of Interest (EOI)

1.	Ministry/Divisio	Minist	Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Co-operatives /Local Government Division							
2.	Agency	Local	Local Government Engineering Department (LGED)							
3.	Procuring Entity	Projec	Project Director, Construction of Important Bridges on Rural Roads (1st Revised).							
4.	Procuring Entity	Nil								
5.				Dhaka						
6.	Expression of Interest (EOI) for sele			election of Selection of Individual Consultant (National) (Time Based)						
	Individual Cons	ultant								
7.	EOI Ref. No.			Memo No: 46.02.0000.825.11.77.21.377						
8.	Ref. Date			06/03/2022						
KEY INFORMATION										
9.	Procurement Sub-Method			Selection of Individual Consultant (National) (Time Based)						
FUN	DING INFORMA	ATION								
10.	Budget and Sou	GOB	GOB							
11.	Development Partners (if Not			Not Applicable						
	applicable)									
PAR	TICULAR INFO	RMATION								
12.	Project Code (if applicable) 224			224038200						
13.	Project Name		Const	Construction of Important Bridges on Rural Roads (1st Revised) (CIBRR)						
14.	Place of EOI submission Office of the Project Director, Construction of Important Bridges on Rural Roads (1st Revised), LGED									
		Bhaban, Level-9, LGED H/Q, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.								
15.	EOI closing date & time			Date			Time			
				04/04/2022		1:00 PM				
INFC	RMATION FOR	APPILICANT	Γ							
16.	Brief									
	Description of	Package	Proposed Post, Number		Minimum	Mini	mum Experience	Working	Scope	
	Assignment	No.			Qualification			Station	of	
			& Tent	ative					Works	
			Durat							
		CIB-S-16,	Fie		B.Sc in Civil		rs of overall experiences,	At the site of	Detail	
		CIB-S-17,	Engir		Engineering from		years of relevant	bridge	as	
		CIB-S-24,	(6 pers		any reputed	_	upervision of bridge	construction	TOR	
		CIB-S-25,	(24 mc	onths)	University.	project.		work .		
		CIB-S-26,								
		CIB-S-27								
17.	Other information • Individual Consultant will be selected in accordance with the procedures set out in								ut in the	
	PPR-2008.									
18.	Association with	foreign firm	ic	 Detailed information may be collected from the undersigned office during office hour. Not encouraged. 						
			15	Not encouraged.						
	CURING ENTIT			Manipul Alam Ciddiani						
19.	Name of Official		FOI	Monjurul Alam Siddiqui						
20.	Designation of O			Project Director Level 0, LCED Bloken, Aggregan, Dheke 1207						
21.	Address of Offici			Level-9, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207 Telephone: 088- 02-44826220 (office), E-mail: pd.cibrr@lged.gov.bd						
22.	Contact details of Official Inviting EOI Telephone: 088- 02-44826220 (office), E-mail: pd.cibrr@lged.gov.bd									



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**







Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives

LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

- The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all EOI.
- A complete set of "Request for Application" including Terms of Reference may be obtained from the office of the undersigned.
- RFA must be delivered to the address below in sealed envelope on or before 4th April 2022 during 1.00 PM with clearly mention the name

Sd/

(Monjurul Alam Siddiqui) Project Director Tel: 02-44826220 (Off)